UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY BEFORE THE
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION


)
2020 EXPEDITED RATE PROCEEDING    	 )	Docket Number	BP-20E
)



ORDER ADOPTING SERVICE LIST

The following list is adopted as the final Service List in the above-captioned proceeding as convened on June 25, 2020. Service is deemed accomplished by successful upload to the 2020 Rate Case Secure Website. 

SO ORDERED, June 25, 2020.

/s/ Donald Brookhyser
Donald Brookhyser
BP-20E Hearing Officer





Northwest Requirements Utilities
Thomas M. Grim					Megan Stratman
Cable Huston LLP					Rates and Policy Director
1455 SW Broadway					Northwest Requirements Utilities 
Suite 1500						825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, Oregon 97201				Suite 1135
Phone: (503) 224-3092				Portland, Oregon 97232
Fax: (503) 224-3176					Phone: (503) 233-5823
Email: tgrim@cablehuston.com 			Fax: (503) 233-3076											Email: mstratman@nru-nw.com
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

Joshua D. Weber
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201
E-Mail: jdw@dvclaw.com Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 Counsel for AWEC
Corinne O. Milinovich
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201
E-Mail: com@dvclaw.com Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 Counsel for AWEC 
Annick Chalier
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 9720
E-Mail: achalier@hotmail.com Telephone: (971) 235-2275 Consultant for AWEC 

Jesse O. Gorsuch
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201
E-Mail: jog@dvclaw.com Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 Paralegal for DVC 

Shell Energy North America
Charles Goligoski
Shell Energy North America (US) L.P.
601 W. 1st Avenue, Suite 1700, Spokane, WA 99201 Telephone: 509-688-6057
E-Mail: charles.goligoski@shell.com 

Mike Evans
Shell Energy North America (US) L.P.
4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121 Telephone: 858-526-210            E-Mail: michael.evans@shell.com


Marty Jo Rogers, Senior Legal Counsel
Shell Oil Company
1000 Main Street, Floor 12, 								           Houston, TX 77002 									       Telephone: 713-230-7584
E-Mail: marty.rogers@shell.com 

PowerEx Corp

Mr. Raj Hundal
Market Policy & Practices Manager Powerex Corp.
666 Burrard Street, 13th Floor Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 2X8
Phone: (604) 891-6063
Fax: (604) 891-7012 raj.hundal@powerex.com 
Mr. Tyler S. Johnson
Bracewell LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200 Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 204-6211
Fax: (800) 404-3970 tyler.johnson@bracewelllaw.com 
Mr. Connor Curson
Trade Policy Analyst
Powerex Corp.
666 Burrard Street, 13th Floor Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 2X8       Phone: (604) 891-6028
Fax: (604) 891-7012 connor.curson@powerex.com 
Ms. Tracey L. Bradley
Energy Regulatory Consultant Bracewell LLP
2001 M Street, N.W ., Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20036
Phone: (202) 828-5848
Fax: (202) 857-2133 tracey.bradley@bracewelllaw.com 


Public Power Council

Michael Deen
Policy Director 			   Public Power Council 		       650 NE Holladay, Suite 810             Portland, OR 97232 			    Phone (503) 595-9774 	               Email: mdeen@ppcpdx.org 
Irene Scruggs General Counsel 
Public Power Council 
650 NE Holladay,  Suite 810 
Portland, OR 97232              
Phone (503) 595-9779		                           Email: iscruggs@ppcpdx.org 


Puget Sound Energy

Lynn Dillender
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 Phone: 425.456.2098
E-mail: lynn.dillender@pse.com 
Tom Flynn
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734                   Phone: 425.457.5868                                   E-mail: tom.flynn@pse.com 

Peter Tassani
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734                  						              Phone: 425.456.2918.                                                                                                                      E-mail: peter.tassani@pse.com 

TransAlta Energy Marketing

Steve Lincoln
Commercial Specialist
TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc. 
1155 SW Morrison Street, Suite 200 	           
Portland, OR 97205
Phone: 503-295-8490
E-Mail: steve_lincoln@transalta.com 

Western Public Agencies Group

Ryan S. Neal
4220 132nd Street S.E. – Suite 201 
Mill Creek, WA 98012 
Telephone: (425) 332-2000
Facsimile: (425) 225-6810 
E-Mail: ryann@millcreeklaw.com 
Steve Andersen
EES Consulting
1455 NW Irving Street, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97209
Telephone: (503) 223-5900
Facsimile: (425) 889-2725
E-Mail: Andersen@eesconsulting.com 



Deanna Carlson
Cowlitz County P.U.D. No. 1
P.O. Box 3007
Longview, WA 98632
Telephone: (360) 501-9519.                        E-Mail: dcarlson@cowlitzpud.org 
Dan Bedbury
Clark Public Utilities
1200 Fort Vancouver Way Vancouver, WA 98668 				        Telephone: (360) 992-3136. 		         E-Mail: dbedbury@clarkpud.com 

Tom Haymaker
Clark Public Utilities
1200 Fort Vancouver Way Vancouver, WA 98668
Telephone: (360) 992-3227		         E-Mail: thaymaker@clarkpud.com 
Matthew A. Schroettnig
Eugene Water & Electric Board
500 East Fourth Ave.
Eugene, OR 97401
Telephone: (541) 685-7496
E-Mail: matthew.schroettnig@eweb.org


Avista Corp

Chris Drake
Manager, Wholesale Marketing Avista Corporation
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7 
Spokane, WA 99202
Phone: (509) 495-0521
Email: chris.drake@avistacorp.com 
Michael G. Andrea
Senior Counsel
Avista Corporation
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-17 
Spokane, WA 99202 			                          Phone: (509) 495-2564
Email: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 


PacificCorp

Riley Peck
PacifiCorp
Associate Attorney
825 NE Multnomah Street Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (503) 813-6490
Fax: (503) 813-7252 Riley.Peck@Pacificorp.com 
Adrienne Thompson
TROUTMAN SANDERS, LLP
100 SW Main Street
Suite 1000
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 290-2347
Fax: (503) 290-2405 Adrienne.Thompson@troutman.com
Jim Schroeder
PacifiCorp
Sr. Originator,
Energy Supply Management 825 NE Multnomah Blvd, Suite 600 			             Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (971) 352-0165 Jim.schroeder@pacificorp.com	
Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition

Henry Tilghman Tilghman Associates    1816 NE 53rd Ave
Portland, OR. 97213 		       Telephone: (503) 702-3254 		   Email: hrt@tilghmanassociates.com Consultant to NIPPC 
Spencer Gray
NIPPC
PO Box 504
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
Telephone: (503) 482-9191 		
Fax: sgray@nippc.org 	          Executive Director, NIPPC 

Avangrid Renewables

Toan-Hao B. Nguyen
Deputy General Counsel Avangrid Renewables, LLC 
1125 NW Couch St., Suite 700      		          Portland, OR 97209
Phone: (503) 241-3204
Fax: (503) 796-6904 Toan.Nguyen@avangrid.com 
Sidney Villanueva
Troutman Sanders, LLP
100 SW Main Street, Suite 1000         Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 290-2338
Fax: (503) 290-2405 Sidney.Villanueva@troutman.com


Erin Kester
Manager – Policy, Regulation and Markets 					                       Avangrid Renewables, LLC
1125 NW Couch St., Suite 700
Portland, OR 97209
Phone: (503) 796-7110
Fax: (503) 796-6907 							         Erin.Kester@avangrid.com 

M-S-R Public Power Agency


Peter J. Scanlon
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke P.C.
1667 K Street NW,|Suite 700	     Washington, DC 20006  		 Phone: (202) 467-6370 		  Email:  pjs@dwgp.com 

David Arthur
KBT, Inc.
8227 East Echo Canyon St.
Mesa, AZ 85207
(480) 415-3082 davidarthurconsulting@yahoo.com 


City of Tacoma, Department of Public Utilities


Michael W. Smith Deputy City Attorney City of Tacoma
3628 South 35th Street Tacoma, WA 98409-3192 Telephone: (253) 502-8331 mwsmith@cityoftacoma.org 
Jim Russell
Power Management 	         		 Tacoma Power		                  3628 South 35th Street Tacoma, WA 98409-3192 Telephone: 253-502-8395 jrussell@cityoftacoma.org 


Seattle City Light

Cindy M. Wright
Strategic Advisor
Energy Innovation and Resources
Business Unit
Seattle City Light
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3200
PO BOX 34023
Seattle, WA 98124-4023
(206) 386-4533
e-mail: cindy.wright@seattle.gov
Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County
Jason Zyskowski
Assistant General Manager, Generation, Power, Rates, & Transmission Management                                           Tel: (425) 783-4332
Fax: (425) 783-8640 jazyskowski@snopud.com 

Anna Berg
Senior Manager, Power Supply Tel: (425) 783-1604
Fax: (425) 783-8640 ajberg@snopud.com   
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Jeffrey R. Kallstrom Assistant General Counsel 					              Tel: (425) 783-8250
Fax: (425) 783-8305 jrkallstrom@snopud.com 
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